381395

OP \$40.00 2381

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Burris Mill and Feed, Inc.		07/22/2004	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cargill, Incorporated	
Street Address:	15407 McGinty Road West	
City:	Wayzata	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55391	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2381395	AQUAXCEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)742-6349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-742-6334

Email: Trademark_Docketing@cargill.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Hunter

Address Line 1: 15407 McGinty Road West

Address Line 2: Law/24

Address Line 4: Wayzata, MINNESOTA 55391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CGL/00001275

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynne Benson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Burris Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0688

900010747

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of June 30, 2004, is made by and between BURRIS MILL AND FEED, INC. (Assignor"), a Louisiana corporation; and CARGILL, INCORPORATED ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of February 26, 2004 pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire from Assignor, all rights, title and interest Assignor has in the trademark AQUAXCEL, U.S. trademark registration No. 2,381,395 (hereinafter the "Assigned Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Assigned Trademark and the registration thereof in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and the registration thereof.

This Assignment was executed at Minnetonia, MW on 22, 2004.

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

BURRIS MILL AND FEED, D.C.	CARGILL, INCORPORATED	
BURRIS WILL AND FEED, LYC.	CARGILL, INCORPORATED	
Signature: AMM Juni	Signature: VSG. College	
Name: DAVID H. BURRIS	Name: Dovid G. Cislet	
Title: PRESIDENT	Title: VP	

354569